Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harold E. Hansen	12/11/1997
Eric Suder	12/11/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Estech Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3701 East
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09805395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 226-8148
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Kelly K. Kordzik

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21618-001002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandi Beck

Total Attachments: 3 source=21618#page1.tif source=21618#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020488 FRAME: 0852

500460662

40.00

ECH & AZ

source=21618#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020488 FRAME: 0853 In place of Form PTO-1595



- Docket No. 16312-P001US

THE S

100665763

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

 Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Harold E. A. Hansen II Eric G. Suder

Estech Systems, Inc. 2601 Summit Avenue Plano, Texas 75074

MAD 18-82-97

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date: December 11, 1997

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(8) 08/873,215

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

James J. Murphy Winstead Sechrest & Minick 5400 Renaissance Tower 1201 Elm Street

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 8 40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kelly K. Kordzik Name of Person Signing

Signature

A Date

Total number of pages including cover sheat: 3

A0973510011 207:16312-200108

PATENT

REEL: 020488 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Harold E.A. Hansen II County of Collin

of Plano,

and State of Texas,

and

(2) Eric G. Suder County of Collin

of Plano,

and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

TELEPHONE CALL/VOICE PROCESSING SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) /8/// 97, (2) /8 /// 97.

Whereas, ESTECH SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 2601 Summit Avenue, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter called ESI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ESI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ESI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ESI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ESI.

Harold E.A. Hansen II

Page 1 of 2

(2) Signed at Plano, Texas, on ___/2///2

Eric G. Suder

AU973256024 207:16312-P903US